USDA Farmers Market Price Report Scissortail Park - OKC

e August

s

-

&. oKLAHOMA
® & Dept. of Agriculture, 2025
d L‘

Food and Forestry

-

-

Market Comment: It was a warm August morning. The farmers' market was very active, and demand was great, as
we are in the middle of the farmers' market season. We still have more meat this year compared to produce. The
rain affected most of the producers who raise fruits and vegetables. Even with the replanting and flooding, they all
continue to do their best to get the food to the customers.
Classification Variety P;z‘;lcltcitcign Unit of Sale | Lowest Price | Highest Price
FRUITS
Zucchini 11b 2.75
Cantaloupe 1lb 1.50
VEGETABLES
Garlic Bundle 2 for 5.00
Garlic Bundle 5 for 10.00
Okra 1Ib 4.00 4.25
Okra 15lb 32.50
Peppers 1lb 3.00
Jalapeno 1lb 4.00
Cucumbers 1lb 2.75
Tomatoes 11b 4.00 4.25
Grape Tomatoes 1lb 5.25
Onions 1lb 2.75 3.00
Potatoes 1lb 2.75 3.00
Peppers 1lb 4.25
Peppers Bag 3.00
Yellow Squash 1lb 2.75
LEAFY VEGETABLES/GREENS




Classification

Variety

MEAT
Goat and Lamb
Goat and Lamb
Goat and Lamb
Goat and Lamb
Goat and Lamb
Goat and Lamb
Goat and Lamb
Goat and Lamb
Goat and Lamb
BEEF
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef

Ground
Stew Meat
Chops
Rack
Rack Bones
Shoulder Roast
Leg
Sirloin Steak
Grass Fed Beef
Belly/Navel
Bone Broth
Bratwurst
Brisket
Cheek Meat
Chuck Steak
Chuck Roast
Arm Roast
Chuckeye
Denver/Zabuton whole

Denver/Zabuton Precut 1.5"

Fat
Filet Mignon
Flat/Bavette
Flank Steak
Flat Iron
Flatiron/Oyster
Ground
Hanger Tender
Lengua

Production
Practice

Unit of Sale

Lowest Price

15.00
15.00
18.00
18.00
13.00
15.50
16.00
18.00

12.00
16.00
10.00
10.00
7.00
18.00
11.00
11.00
18.00
50.00
42.00
12.00
39.00
18.00
16.00
18.00
40.00
12.00
20.00
12.00

Highest Price

20.00

16.00

15.00

30.00

26.00



Classification

Beef

Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
PORK
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork

Production
Practice

Variety

New York Strip Steak
Organ Meat
Oxtail 5
Piranha/Coulotte/sirloin cap |
Ribeye Bone In
Ribeye Boneless
Ribs Bone In
Ribs Boneless
Shanks/Osso Bucco
Sirloin Steak
Skirt Steak
Stew Meat
Tenderloin/Filet Mignon
Teres Major, Petite Tender
Tongue
T-Bone Steak
Tri-Tip

Tenderloin
Jowl Bacon
Bacon
Boston Butt

Brats
Chorizo
Country Style Ribs

Ground Pork
Sandwich Ham

Pork Chops
Pork Patties
Pork Sausage
Ribs
Jowl

Brats

Unit of Sale

Lowest Price

Highest Price

24.00

7.00
12.00
16.00
27.00
85.00
16.00
20.00
20.00
16.00
16.00
10.00
99.00
18.00
25.00
25.00
16.00

18.00
13.00
15.00
11.00

13.00
11.00
12.00

10.00
12.00

12.00
13.00
10.00
10.00
13.00
13.00

14.00
40.00
74.00

30.00
30.00

40.00



Classification

Pork

Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
EGGS
Chicken
Quail
BISON
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison

Variety

Ham Shoulder
Breakfast Sauage
Polish Sauage
German Sauage
Italian Sauage
Ham Steak

| Chuck/Shoulder/Arm Roast _

Cube Steak
Cube/Minute Steaks
Fajita Strips
Filet Mignon
Flank Steak
Flat Iron
Flat Iron
Ground
Ground
Hanger
Hanger
Heart
Liver
New York Strip Steak
Oxctail
Ribeye Steak
Round Steak
Shank
Short Ribs
Sirloin Steak
Skirt Steak

Bacon Bratts

Production
Practice

Unit of Sale

1lb
3Patties 1/3lb ‘

Lowest Price

Highest Price

15.00

9.00
11.00
12.00
14.00
12.00

9.00

6.00
5.00

14.00
14.00
7.00
13.00
45.00
18.00
20.00
20.00
10.00
12.00
20.00
20.00
8.00
8.00
32.00
12.00
36.00
13.00
10.00
14.00
24.00
16.00

7.00



Production

Practi Unit of Sale | Lowest Price | Highest Price
ractice

Classification Variety

B|son Stew Meat |b 1 300
Bison T-Bone Steak Ib 34.00
Bison Tenderloin - b | 40.00
Bison | Tomahawk _ b ‘ 38.00
Bison Tongue Pack 20.00
Bison Tri-Tip Ib 16.00

Source: USDA - OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572/405-886-8093

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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